Stamford & District Indoor Bowls Association

RINK FEES

Session (2 Hours)

Tuesday Evening Men’s League

County Leagues
Friendlies

Venue Booking

(Two visiting teams, 2 sessions)

Federation Competitions

County Competitions

National Competitions
(Men’s competitions [area 6] each
team pay their own rink fees.)

From 1% September 2015

Adult Member

Non Member
Junior Member
Junior Non Member

21 ends
Junior

Match/Meal/Transport
Match/Meal

Match
Match/Meal

Singles & Pairs

(single session)

Triples
(double session)

Preliminary Rounds
(single session)

Final Stages

(double session)

All matches
(double session)

£3.00
£6.00
£1.00
£2.00

£3.50
£1.00

£13.00

£10.25

£5.00
£12.00

£3.00

£3.50

£3.00

£3.50

£3.50

Meals in ‘Match & Meal’ Games must always be paid for regardless of
whether or not a meal is taken. There are no exceptions to this rule.




