Stamford & District Indoor Bowls Association

RINK FEES

From 1st September 2015

Session (2 Hours)	Adult Member Non Member Junior Member Junior Non Member	£3.00 £6.00 £1.00 £2.00
Tuesday Evening Men's League	21 ends Junior	£3.50 £1.00
County Leagues	Match/Meal/Transport	£13.00
Friendlies	Match/Meal	£10.25
Venue Booking (Two visiting teams, 2 sessions)	Match Match/Meal	£5.00 £12.00
Federation Competitions	Singles & Pairs (single session)	£3.00
	Triples (double session)	£3.50
County Competitions	Preliminary Rounds (single session)	£3.00
	(Single Session) Final Stages (double session)	£3.50
National Competitions (Men's competitions [area 6] each team pay their own rink fees.)	All matches (double session)	£3.50

Meals in 'Match & Meal' Games <u>must always be paid for</u> regardless of whether or not a meal is taken. *There are no exceptions to this rule*.